

615 Macon, Canon City, Colorado 81212

## **Dear Applicant:**

The Fremont County Heritage Commission was created by a Resolution and Appointment by the Fremont County Commissioners. This organization is hereafter referred as FCHC.

Article II (Statement of Purpose) states that the FCHC has been charged with the Identification, Designation, Education, and Promotion of historic features of Fremont County.

Its MISSION is to identify, educate, and promote Fremont County's rich heritage.

Item 5, under PROJECTS AND PROCEDURES, charges FCHC to encourage and support surveys of heritage resources for the purpose of defining those of significance, and prioritizing the importance of those resources. It is toward this end that this project has been undertaken.

Item 7, directs FCHC to keep various federal, state, and local governmental organizations and each of the established historical organizations within the county as well as the general public aware of the goals and actions of the Heritage Commission. It is to that end we offer you this letter.

We address you, as the custodians and guardians of the heritage of Fremont County.

For further information and instructions contact the Heritage Commission at <a href="https://www.fremontheritage.com">www.fremontheritage.com</a> Attn: Sites Committee or email <a href="mailto:sites@fremontheritage.com">sites@fremontheritage.com</a>.

Fremont County Heritage Commission